7-04

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 27625/04-481	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thercof	
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EG&G CHANDLER ENGINEERING COMPANY	Name: CHANDLER INSTRUMENTS COMPANY, L.L.C.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation: State of Oklahoma □ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 08/09/2004	Street Address: 2001 N. Indianwood Ave. Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Individual(s)
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 0244307 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1
R. Alan Weeks; Reg. No. 36,050 Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C. 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Tulsa, OK 74103-3318	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 2 Enclosed	Deposit Account Number: 06-0540 Charge any deficiencies. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit
□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R. Alan Weeks Typed Name Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

273956.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EG&G CHANDLER ENGINEERING COMPANY, an Oklahoma Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7707 East 38th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified trademark and federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateRANAREX0244307July 17, 1928

and

-17-04

WHEREAS, CHANDLER INSTRUMENTS COMPANY, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 215-Glenwood, Houston, Texas 77007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

EXECUTED at Broken and, this 9th day of August, 2004.

EG&G CHANDLER ENGINEERING COMPANY

Y. T

2 / //

268509.1

Title:

2001 N. Indianwood Ave., Broken Arrow, OK 74012

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/17/2004 REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0282